ATTORNEY FIRM ADDRESS ADDRESS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW IMMIGRATION COURT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
CLIENT)	File No: AXXX-XXX-XXX
)	Next merits hearing:
RESPONDENT)	DATE at TIME
)	before the Honorable JUDGE

RESPONDENT'S WRITTEN AMENDMENTS TO FORM I-589, APPLICATION FOR ASYLUM AND WITHHOLDING O REMOVAL

Respondent, by and through her attorney, respectfully request that this Court recognize the following changes offered to amend the application for asylum filed by Respondent on June 6, 2006.

Part A. I. Information About You

Item 1, Alien Registration Number,

1. Alien Registration Number is not listed. It should be listed as AXX-XXX-XXX.

Item 6, What other names have you used?,

1. The two listed "other names" for CLIENT (XXX & XXX) should not be listed. CLIENT has never used any other names.

Part A. II. Information About Your Spouse and Children

Item 13, Is this child in the U.S.?,

1. The specifying location of SON states: "He is in hiding and his current location is unknown." This should state: "He is in hiding in PLACE. His specific location is unknown."

Part A. III. Information About Your Background

Item 1, Residency for past five years,

- 1. The dates for the PLACE address are listed as: 1985 to 6/10/01. This should be listed as 1980 to 6/15/01.
- 2. The dates for the PLACE, PLACE address are listed as: 06/10/01 to 09/26/01. This should be listed as 06/15/01 to 09/26/01.

Item 4, Employment in the last five years,

- 1. The dates of employment as director of PLACE are listed as 1999 to 2001. This should be listed more specifically as: **1999 to 06/14/01**.
- 2. The name of the employer Pinacle Paints should be listed as PLACE
- 3. In between the employment at PLACE and the employment at PLACE s, it should be listed that CLIENT was employed in PLACE. The dates for this period of employment should be listed as **1989 to 1995**.

Item 5, Information about your parents and siblings,

- 1. The current location of the mother, MOM, is incorrectly spelled as NAME. The correct spelling is **NAME**.
- 2. The spelling of sibling NAME is incorrect. The correct spelling is **NAME**.

Part B. Information About Your Application

Item 1.A. Experiencing Mistreatment

1. The date that CLIENT witnessed the murder of her friend is incorrectly listed as March 1997. The correct date is **March 1996**.